

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC08-2087
Lower Tribunal No.: 2D07-233

CHRISTY AILLS,

Petitioner,

vs.

LUCIANO BOEMI, M.D. and
LUCIANO BOEMI, M.D., P.A.,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

GARVIN LAW FIRM
7800 University Pointe Drive
Suite 100
Fort Myers, Florida 33907
-and-
PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

Attorneys for Petitioner

By: JOEL D. EATON
Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
A. The Court has jurisdiction.....	1
B. Dr. Boemi’s “Statement of the Facts” is neither accurate nor fair	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. The district court erred in ordering a new trial of all issues on a ground that was not presented to the trial court at any time prior to verdict.....	2
B. The district court erred in failing to apply the “two-issue rule” to uphold the jury’s fully supported verdict on the issue of liability	5
C. The district court did not err in concluding that the jury’s finding of liability was fully supported by competent evidence	5
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Akins v. Taylor</i> , 314 So. 2d 13 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	13
<i>Amador v. Amador</i> , 796 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	13
<i>Atkins v. Humes</i> , 110 So. 2d 663, 81 A.L.R.2d 590 (Fla. 1959)	7
<i>Buckingham v. Buckingham</i> , 492 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	13
<i>Edwards v. Simon</i> , 961 So. 2d 973 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	8
<i>Eli Witt Cigar & Tobacco Co. v. Matatics</i> , 55 So. 2d 549 (Fla. 1951)	13
<i>Exxon Co., U.S.A. v. Alexis</i> , 370 So. 2d 1128 (Fla. 1978)	13, 14
<i>Furnari v. Lurie</i> , 242 So. 2d 742 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	7
<i>Gallagher v. L.K. Restaurant & Motels, Inc.</i> , 481 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	13
<i>Gouveia v. Phillips</i> , 823 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	7
<i>Merola v. Stang</i> , 130 So. 2d 119 (Fla. 3d DCA 1961)	7

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Michaels v. Spiers</i> , 144 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 2d DCA 1962)	7
<i>Pavlis v. Atlas-Imperial Diesel Engine Co.</i> , 121 Fla. 185, 163 So. 515 (1935)	13, 14
<i>Pierce v. Smith</i> , 301 So. 2d 805 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	7
<i>Sims v. Helms</i> , 345 So. 2d 721 (Fla. 1977).....	7
<i>Thrifty Super Market, Inc. v. Kitchener</i> , 227 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 3d DCA 1969)	13
<i>Tri-County Community Council v. Gillis</i> , 384 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	14

AUTHORITIES

§766.102(1), Fla. Stat.....	6, 8-9
Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Civ.) 4.2	9
